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Oswestry - Cefn Blodwell  Service 79B (TVAO079B) 
Oswestry - Llangynog via Llanrhaeadr  Service 79A (TVAO079A) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH  SD CD CHOL 
Notes:     R R 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 
Service: 79A 79A 79A 79B 79A 79A 

North Shropshire College -- -- -- -- 1655 -- 
Oswestry Bus Station 3 -- 0845 1330 1510 1705 1705 
Oswestry Park Gates -- 0850 1335 1515 1710 1710 
Morda Trefonen Road -- 0855 1340 1522 1715 1715 
Trefonen Cross -- 0900 1345 1527 1720 1720 
Treflach Royal Oak -- 0902 1347 1532 1722 1722 
Nantmawr -- | | 1534 | | 
Cefn Blodwell, Crossroads -- | | 1537 | | 
Llanblodwel turn -- 0907 1352 -- 1727 1727 
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys -- 0911 1356 -- 1731 1731 
Llangedwyn -- 0914 1359 -- 1734 1734 
Pentrefelin -- 0918 1403 -- 1738 1738 
Llanrhaeadr Square 0924 0924 1409 -- -- -- 
Pedair Ffordd 0931 0931 1416 -- -- -- 
Penybontfawr Railway Inn 0935 0935 1420 -- -- -- 
Llangynog Car Park 0941 0941 1426 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
R Travels to Llanrhaeadr Square on request 
SH School Holidays Only 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays Only 
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Llanrhaeadr - Oswestry  Service 79B (TVAO079B) 
Llangynog - Oswestry via Llanrhaeadr  Service 79A (TVAO079A) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH  SD SH 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV 

Service: 79B 79A 79A 79A 79A 

Llangynog Car Park -- -- 0945 1430 1430 
Penybontfawr Railway Inn -- -- 0950 1435 1435 
Pedair Ffordd -- -- 0954 1439 1439 
Llanrhaeadr Square 0757 0802 1002 1447 1447 
Pentrefelin 0802 0807 1007 -- 1452 
Llangedwyn 0806 0811 1011 -- 1456 
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys 0809 0814 1014 -- 1459 
Llanblodwel turn | 0818 1018 -- 1503 
Cefn Blodwell, Crossroads 0816 | | -- | 
Nantmawr 0818 | | -- | 
Treflach Royal Oak 0821 0823 1023 -- 1508 
Trefonen Cross 0823 0825 1025 -- 1510 
Morda Trefonen Road 0829 0830 1030 -- 1515 
Oswestry Park Gates 0835 0835 1035 -- 1520 
Oswestry Bus Station. 0840 0840 1040 -- 1525 
Oswestry, College Road 0848 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Oswestry - Cefn Blodwell  Service 79B (TVAO079B) 
Oswestry - Llangynog via Llanrhaeadr  Service 79A (TVAO079A) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Notes:   R 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV 

Oswestry Bus Station 3 0845 1330 1705 
Oswestry Park Gates 0850 1335 1710 
Morda Trefonen Road 0855 1340 1715 
Trefonen Cross 0900 1345 1720 
Treflach Royal Oak 0902 1347 1722 
Llanblodwel turn 0907 1352 1727 
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys 0911 1356 1731 
Llangedwyn 0914 1359 1734 
Pentrefelin 0918 1403 1738 
Llanrhaeadr Square 0924 1409 -- 
Pedair Ffordd 0931 1416 -- 
Penybontfawr Railway Inn 0935 1420 -- 
Llangynog Car Park 0941 1426 -- 
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Notes: 
R Travels to Llanrhaeadr Square on request 

 
 

Llanrhaeadr - Oswestry  Service 79B (TVAO079B) 
Llangynog - Oswestry via Llanrhaeadr  Service 79A (TVAO079A) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st September 2025 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV TANV 

Llangynog Car Park -- 0945 1430 
Penybontfawr Railway Inn -- 0950 1435 
Pedair Ffordd -- 0954 1439 
Llanrhaeadr Square 0802 1002 1447 
Pentrefelin 0807 1007 1452 
Llangedwyn 0811 1011 1456 
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys 0814 1014 1459 
Llanblodwel turn 0818 1018 1503 
Treflach Royal Oak 0823 1023 1508 
Trefonen Cross 0825 1025 1510 
Morda Trefonen Road 0830 1030 1515 
Oswestry Park Gates 0835 1035 1520 
Oswestry Bus Station. 0840 1040 1525 

 
 


